भारतीय भारोत्तोलन संघ Indian Weightlifting Federation

Affiliated to: International Weightlifting Federation, Asian Weightlifting Federation, Commonwealth Weightlifting Federation and Indian Olympic Association

Recognised by: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, Govt. of India



Secretary General
Sahdev Yadav
Mob.: +918130621444

Date: 26 August 2019

B.P. Baishya Mob.: +919868181789

President

Naresh Sharma +919312608734

File No.: IWLF-Cir./2019-20/**102**

All affiliated States / Units and Executive Members of Indian Weightlifting Federation

Sub.: <u>LIFE BAN OF MR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SHARMA FROM ALL WEIGHTLIFTING ACTIVITIES.</u>

Dear All,

It is notified to all that Indian Weightlifting Federation has imposed LIFE BAN on Mr. Yogendra Kumar Sharma, weightlifting coach for his alleged involvement in Doping.

Kindly inform the athletes of your State(s) / Department(s) to distance themselves from any association with Mr. Yogendra Kumar Sharma.

Yours Sincerely,

[Sahdev Yadav] Secretary General

